0.5/1.0mm Pitch, 1.75/2.0mm Height, Bottom Contact, Front Flip FPC/FFC Connector
TF31 Series
■ Features
1.   Multiple height and pitch variations available
This series o昀昀ers two di昀昀erent contact pitches of 0.5 and 1.0mm and two heights variations of 1.75 and 2.0mm.  These options give engineers the ability to choose  the connector that will best 昀椀t their design. (Figure. 1)
2. FPC/FFC side catcher design
The TF31 Series incorporates Hirose's FPC/FFC side catcher technology. This design feature enables the tabbed FPC/FFC to be placed in the correct position while achieving stability and excellent FPC/FFC retention force. (Figure. 2)
3. Easy FPC/FFC insertion

q
¡s
¡–
v¡
dM
TF31 Series●0.5/1.0mm Pitch, 1.75/2.0mm Height, Bottom Contact, Front Flip FPC/FFC Connector
3
Note 1 : The coplanarity of each terminal lead is within 0.1mm.Note 2 : This product is packaged and sold in tape and reel. Check the packaging speci昀椀cations for details.Note 3 : Sink mark reliefs may be added due to improvements. Note 4 :   Black spots may appear on the mold resin, but this does not a昀昀ect product performance. Additionally, the terminal plating may change color after re昀氀ow, however this does not represent a quality issue.
■ Connector Dimensions (0.5mm Pitch Product)
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D Purchase Unit
TF31-4S-0.5SH(800) 480-0235-5 00 4 1.50 2.57 4.70 6.30
3,000pcs/Reel
TF31-6S-0.5SH(800) 480-0154-5 00 6 2.50 3.57 5.70 7.30
TF31-7S-0.5SH(800) 480-0516-0 00 7 3.00 4.07 6.20 7.80
TF31-8S-0.5SH(800) 480-0184-6 00 8 3.50 4.57 6.70 8.30
TF31-10S-0.5SH(800) 480-0130-7 00 10 4.50 5.57 7.70 9.30
TF31-12S-0.5SH(800) 480-0131-0 00 12 5.50 6.57 8.70 10.30
TF31-13S-0.5SH(800) 480-0177-0 00 13 6.00 7.07 9.20 10.80
TF31-14S-0.5SH(800) 480-0155-8 00 14 6.50 7.57 9.70 11.30
TF31-16S-0.5SH(800) 480-0178-3 00 16 7.50 8.57 10.70 12.30
TF31-17S-0.5SH(800) 480-0185-9 00 17 8.00 9.07 11.20 12.80
TF31-18S-0.5SH(800) 480-0161-0 00 18 8.50 9.57 11.70 13.30
TF31-20S-0.5SH(800) 480-0132-2 00 20 9.50 10.57 12.70 14.30
TF31-21S-0.5SH(800) 480-0186-1 00 21 10.00 11.07 13.20 14.80
TF31-22S-0.5SH(800) 480-0143-9 00 22 10.50 11.57 13.70 15.30
TF31-24S-0.5SH(800) 480-0251-0 00 24 11.50 12.57 14.70 16.30
TF31-25S-0.5SH(800) 480-0358-0 00 25 12.00 13.07 15.20 16.80
TF31-26S-0.5SH(800) 480-0162-3 00 26 12.50 13.57 15.70 17.30
TF31-28S-0.5SH(800) 480-0156-0 00 28 13.50 14.57 16.70 18.30
TF31-30S-0.5SH(800) 480-0179-6 00 30 14.50 15.57 17.70 19.30
TF31-32S-0.5SH(800) 480-0157-3 00 32 15.50 16.57 18.70 20.30
TF31-35S-0.5SH(800) 480-0261-0 00 35 17.00 18.07 20.20 21.80
TF31-36S-0.5SH(800) 480-0163-6 00 36 17.50 18.57 20.70 22.30
TF31-40S-0.5SH(800) 480-0133-5 00 40 19.50 20.57 22.70 24.30
TF31-45S-0.5SH(800) 480-0134-8 00 45 22.00 23.07 25.20 26.80
TF31-50S-0.5SH(800) 480-0135-0 00 50 24.50 25.57 27.70 29.30
TF31-53S-0.5SH(800) 480-0762-0 00 53 26.00 27.07 29.20 30.80
TF31-54S-0.5SH(800) 480-0756-0 00 54 26.50 27.57 29.70 31.30
TF31-55S-0.5SH(800) 480-0187-4 00 55 27.00 28.07 30.20 31.80
TF31-60S-0.5SH(800) 480-0136-3 00 60 29.50 30.57 32.70 34.30
Unit : mm
4-20Pos.
21-60Pos.
i·

q
¡s
¡–
v¡
dM
TF31 Series●0.5/1.0mm Pitch, 1.75/2.0mm Height, Bottom Contact, Front Flip FPC/FFC Connector
5
■ Connector Dimensions (1.0mm Pitch Product)
Note 1 : The coplanarity of each terminal lead is within 0.1mm.Note 2 : This product is packaged and sold in tape and reel. Check the packaging speci昀椀cations for details.Note 3 : Sink mark reliefs may be added due to improvements. Note 4 :   Black spots may appear on the mold resin, but this does not a昀昀ect product performance. Additionally, the terminal plating may change color after re昀氀ow, however this does not represent a quality issue.
Note 5 :   Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning. Please contact Hirose for detailed information about product variations.Note 6 : HRS No. with (895) speci昀椀cation : 500pcs/Reel is currently under planning.
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E F Purchase Unit
TF31-10(4)SA-1SH(800) 480-0169-0 77 4 3.00 5.57 7.70 9.30 2.90 3.40
3,000pcs/Reel
TF31-6S-1SH(800) 480-0168-0 00 6 5.00 7.07 9.20 10.80 2.90 2.90
TF31-8S-1SH(800) 480-0211-7 00 8 7.00 9.07 11.20 12.80 2.90 2.90
TF31-10S-1SH(800) 480-0212-0 00 10 9.00 11.07 13.20 14.80 2.90 2.90
TF31-12S-1SH(800) Under planning 12 11.00 13.07 15.20 16.80 2.90 2.90
TF31-32(16)SB-1SH(800) 480-0848-0 00 16 15.00 16.57 18.70 20.30 2.40 2.90
TF31-17S-1SH(800) Under planning 17 16.00 18.07 20.20 21.80 2.90 2.90
TF31-40(20)SB-1SH(800) 480-0213-2 00 20 19.00 20.57 22.70 24.30 2.40 2.90
TF31-22S-1SH(800) Under planning 22 21.00 23.07 25.20 26.80 2.90 2.90
TF31-26S-1SH(800) 480-0252-0 00 26 25.00 27.07 29.20 30.80 2.90 2.90
TF31-27S-1SH(800) Under planning 27 26.00 28.07 20.20 31.80 2.90 2.90
TF31-60(30)SB-1SH(800) 480-0180-5 00 30 29.00 30.57 32.70 34.30 2.40 2.90
Unit : mm
4-8Pos.
10-30Pos.

M?̀
ll?
q
i£
⁄t
s?
q
¡s
¡–
v¡
dM
TF31 Series●0.5/1.0mm Pitch, 1.75/2.0mm Height, Bottom Contact, Front Flip FPC/FFC Connector
7
FPC/FFC Dimensions Land / Metal Mask Dimensions
Part No. A B C D E
TF31-10(4)SA-1SH(800) 3.0 5.5 6.9 1.0 1.5
TF31-6S-1SH(800) 5.0 7.0 8.4 1.0 1.0
TF31-8S-1SH(800) 7.0 9.0 10.4 1.0 1.0
TF31-10S-1SH(800) 9.0 11.0 12.4 1.0 1.0
TF31-12S-1SH(800) 11.0 13.0 14.4 1.0 1.0

TF31-40S-0.5SH(###) 44 40.4 24.6 20.2
TF31-45S-0.5SH(###) 44 40.4 27.1 20.2
TF31-50S-0.5SH(###) 44 40.4 29.6 20.2
TF31-53S-0.5SH(###) 44 40.4 31.1 20.2
TF31-54S-0.5SH(###) 44 40.4 31.6 20.2
TF31-55S-0.5SH(###) 44 40.4 32.1 20.2
TF31-60S-0.5SH(###) 56 52.4 34.6 26.2
Unit : mm [1.0mm Pitch Product]
Part No. A B C D
TF31-10(4)SA-1SH(800) 16 - 9.6 7.5
TF31-6S-1SH(800) 24 - 11.1 11.5
TF31-8S-1SH(800) 24 - 13.1 11.5
TF31-10S-1SH(800) 32 28.4 15.1 14.2
TF31-12S-1SH(800) 32 28.4 17.1 14.2
TF31-17S-1SH(800) 44 40.4 22.1 20.2
TF31-32(16)SB-1SH(800) 32 28.4 20.6 14.2
TF31-40(20)SB-1SH(800) 44 40.4 24.6 20.2
TF31-22S-1SH(800) 44 40.4 27.1 20.2
TF31-26S-1SH(800) 44 40.4 31.1 20.2
TF31-27S-1SH(800) 44 40.4 32.1 20.2